

16.09.2019 PRESS RELEASE

Generali confirmed in the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index and added to the Dow Jones Sustainability Europe Index

Trieste – Generali has been confirmed in the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index (DJSI) for the second year running and also added, for the first time, to the Dow Jones Sustainability Europe Index (DJSI Europe).

This important recognition is testament to the Group's commitment to sustainability, which plays a fundamental role in the Generali 2021 strategy.

Some examples of Generali's initiatives in this sector include: the commitment to allocate € 4.5 billion by 2021 to green and sustainable investments and to increase the number of products with social and environmental impacts; a Responsible Consumer programme to meet the expectations of sustainability-focused consumers; and the Enterprise award for sustainable SMEs.

The DJSI, launched in 1999 as a global sustainability benchmark, tracks the leading sustainability-driven companies based on RobecoSAM's analysis of financially material Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG) factors and S&P DJI's robust index methodology.

Media Relations T +39. 02.43535014 media@generali.com

Investor Relations T +39.040.671402 ir@generali.com

www.generali.com

Generali

@GENERALI

Generaligroup

GruppoGenerali

THE GENERALI GROUP

Generali is one of the largest global insurance and asset management providers. Established in 1831, it is present in 50 countries in the world, with a total premium income of more than € 66 billion in 2018. With nearly 71,000 employees serving 61 million customers, the Group has a leading position in Europe and a growing presence in Asia and Latin America. Generali's ambition is to be the life-time partner to its customers, offering innovative and personalized solutions thanks to an unmatched distribution network.